



**COUNTY OF NEVADA
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
950 MAIDU AVENUE, P.O. BOX 59902
NEVADA CITY, CA 95959-7902
(530) 265-1411 FAX (530) 265-9849 www.mynevadacounty.com**

Trisha Tillotson
Community Development Agency Director
And
Acting Director of Public Works

**NEVADA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
Board Agenda Memo**

MEETING DATE: May 10, 2021
TO: Board of Supervisors
FROM: Trisha Tillotson Acting Director of Public Works
SUBJECT: Award of Task Order No. 2 to HDR Construction Control Corporation, in the amount of \$155,043.07 to Provide Construction Management and Constructability Reviews and for the Auditor to Amend Necessary Budgets for Fiscal Year 2021/22 Budget and Release Fund Balance to Encumber the Contract (4/5 Affirmative Vote Required)

RECOMMENDATION: Approve the attached Resolution to award Task Order No. 2 to HDR Construction Control Corporation, (HDR) to provide construction management and constructability reviews of County and Private projects.

FUNDING: Project will be funded by the Road Fund for which a budget amendment is necessary, there is no impact to the General Fund.

BACKGROUND: On March 23, 2021, the County approved Resolution 21-074 for an On-Call contract with HDR in a not to exceed amount of \$3,000,000.00 to provide on-call construction management and constructability services over a five-year period, ending March 23, 2026, and placing them on County of Nevada's on-call list for these services.

On March 27, 2021, the County issued Task Order No. 1 to perform construction management service of the Soda Spring Road over South Yuba Bridge Replacement Project in the amount of \$249,808.71.

The proposed Task Order No. 2 is for construction management/constructability reviews, and engineering oversight of County and private projects in the 2021/22 and 2022/23 construction seasons. Per the Caltrans Local Assistance Procedures Manual, a Task Order must be issued to provide the desired services. This is the second task order to be issued under the aforementioned not-to-exceed contract and it has been negotiated at a price not to exceed \$155,043.07. Therefore, the remaining balance on the not to exceed contract will be \$3,000,000 - \$249,808.71 - \$ 155,043.07 = \$2,595,148.22

Item Initiated by: Patrick Perkins Principal Civil Engineer
Approved by: Trisha Tillotson Acting Director of Public Works

Submittal Date: 4/14/22